
A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

4 4

3 3

2 2

1 1

METER 3 - LEFT

5

1) Remove Jumper between VR1-pins 1 & 3
2) Install VR1
3) Leave J9-J12 on top of bd.  (Do not
remove)

RV4 POTS

4-5V

DB9
Male

2

METER

3

TORPEY CLOCK
BOARD - 24V

-

2

1
2

TP-CT TIMER (CONNECT AS USUAL)

DB9
Male

J1

LIGHT
KIT

BOX 2

HP

TORPEY TIMER BOARD (TOP VIEW) - 24V

9

3

-

DB9
Male

2

3

DB9
Male

J2

2

Pin 9 - START
Pin 2 - GND

LIGHT
KIT

TORPEY TIMER
BOARD - 5V

-

3
4

3

CUE POT

2

8

J3

SPKR

8

MONITOR

5

GREEN

DB15
Male

3

LIGHT
KIT

J9

8

REAR VIEW

J
2

8

6

Pin 1 - COM+
Pin 2 - COM-

-

RED

FROM SHEET 1

RV4NAYSJ502A

1

8

TP-8 DATA

J
1

Install R3 & R4
on DB9

7

RJ-45

COLOR

LIGHT
KIT

CUE

Pin 8 - STOP
Pin 1 - GND

1

6

3-NC

TP-8

QUAD POT

8

J10

L25848

3

DB9
Male

J1/J2

9

PWRGNDB

YELLOW

METER 1 & 2 AUDIO

1

1

J1

VR1

METER 1 - LEFT

METER

1

-

9

METER 3 & 4 AUDIO

2
4

2

1

+

8

7

2-GND

TP-CT

METER

RJ-45

METER 2 - RIGHT

+

DB9
Male

J2

1

-

J
3

DB9 Male

1

TP-CT CLOCK (CONNECT AS USUAL)

Install R1 & R2
on DB9

+

1

SLOT 16

Shaft side shown

METER

CUE

24VB

METER 4 - RIGHT

+

1-FADER

TERMINAL SIDE

TIMER START/STOP

DB15

J8 J7 J6 J5

J4

DB9
Male

DB9
Male

J13

J12

J12*/J13*
DB9's MON

1
2

-
6

*  J12 & J13 do not exist
   in first RETRO SL.

DB15
Male

DB15
Male

DB15
Female

GREEN

RED

RED

BLACK
BLACK

BLACK

EITHER

BLUEWHT/BLUE

GREENWHT/GREEN

RED

BLACK

BLUEWHT/BLUE

BLACK

GREENWHT/GREEN

RED

RED

BLACK

A
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Title
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Date: Sheet of

A-OUT

24V

RIGHT-
A-IN

A-OUT

B-OUT

GND

GND

24V

24V

A+OUT

GND

A+OUT

24V

B-IN

GND
LEFT+

B-IN

B-OUT

B+OUT

GND

LEFT-

GND

B+IN

B+OUT

GND

A-IN

GND

GND

24V

RIGHT+

A+IN

B+IN

GND

A+IN

R1 3.65K 1%

 
1
6

2
7

3
8

4
9

5

11

12

13

14

15
10

J3

5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1

 5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1

CON2

12345

R4 3.65K 1%

R3 3.65K 1%

R2 3.65K 1%



A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

4 4

3 3

2 2

1 1

PWRGNDA

24VA

BOX 1

1 8 1 8 1 8 1 8

1

8

SLOT 1 SLOT 2 SLOT3 SLOT 4 SLOT 13 SLOT 14 SLOT 15 SLOT 16

9" CAT5 
(RJ-45 to RJ-45)

TO SLOTS 5-8
(SAME AS SLOTS 1-4)

TO SLOTS 9-12
(SAME AS SLOTS 1-4)

9" CAT5 
(RJ-45 to RJ-45)

2+

SCREW

To BOX 2

9" CAT5 
(RJ-45 to MOLEX FEMALE)

CAT5 
(RJ-45 to RJ-45)

FRUE700
Polyfuse
7A/30V

FRUE700
Polyfuse
7A/30V

RJ-45

1
2
3
4

6
5

7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

RJ-45 MOLEX
MODULE DATA

24V A

24V B

NEUTRIKNEUTRIK

A

RJ-45 pin

24VB

PWRGNDB

T568B Standard

ORANGE

BLUE

BROWN

WHITE-GREEN INPUT INPUT INPUT INPUT INPUT INPUT INPUT MONITOR

1+
1-

2- 2+

1-
1+

2-

B

24VB

24VB 24VA

DBGBPC2504

JNL4MP-UC JNL4MP-UC

Double crimp

J6

J7

J4

ON

ON J4 COLOR
1
+
2
- 4

1
2
3

RED

GREEN
BLUE

YELLOW

9" TWISTED
Repeat for 15
Input Modules

NEUTRIK

Ethercon

NTK-NE8FDV-YK

WHITE-ORANGE

WHITE-BLUE
GREEN
WHITE-BROWN7

8

4

6
5

2
3

1

J11

CAT5 
(RJ-45 to RJ-45)

Strain relief
w/ tie-wrap

A
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COM-
A1

GND

A0

COM+ VIN

GND

PAIR 1+
PAIR 1-
PAIR 2+
PAIR 3-
PAIR 3+
PAIR 2-
PAIR 4+
PAIR 4-


